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Tabella 4.2 - Most frequently implanted cemented cups used in primary surgery in case of total replacement - A.P. of
Bolzano during the years 2010 - 2019

Model of the Cup Manufacturer No. % % cum

COPPE CEMENTATE LIMA 59 51,3 51,3

COTILE CCB MATTHYS BTTLACH AG 12 10,4 61,7

COT CEM B. PIATTO DURASOL ZIMMER 5 4,3 66,1

DELTA ONE TT LIMA 4 3,5 69,6

TRABECULAR METAL CONTINUUM ZIMMER 4 3,5 73,0

COTILE DA CEMENTARE IN UHMWPE HIT MEDICA 3 2,6 75,7

EP FIT PLUS SMITH & NEPHEW 3 2,6 78,3

COTILE MÜLLER BIOMET 2 1,7 80,0

DELTA PF COPPE ACETABOLARI LIMA 2 1,7 81,7

TRABECULAR METAL MOD. AC. SYST ZIMMER 2 1,7 83,5

VERSAFIT CUP MEDACTA 2 1,7 85,2

APRICOT - COTILE PE MEDACTA 1 0,9 86,1

CLASSIC CUP LINK 1 0,9 87,0

COTILE DA CEMENTARE IN UHMWPE LIMA 1 0,9 87,8

COTILE FIXA TI-POR ADLER  ORTHO 1 0,9 88,7

COTILE PE HC MEDACTA 1 0,9 89,6

COTILE TRITANIO PRIMARY STRYKER 1 0,9 90,4

Cotile Primaro SF OHST MEDIZINTECHNIK 1 0,9 91,3

DELTA TT - COPPE ACETABOLARI LIMA 1 0,9 92,2

EXCEED ABT - ARCON MULLER BIOMET 1 0,9 93,0

MUELLER CUP LIMA 1 0,9 93,9

MULLER BORDO PIATTO ZIMMER 1 0,9 94,8

RETENTIV CEMENTED CUP GROUPE LEPINE 1 0,9 95,7

SELF CENT HIP DE PUY 1 0,9 96,5

TRABECULAR METAL REV SHELL ZIMMER 1 0,9 97,4

VERSACEM COTILE METALLICO PER MEDACTA 1 0,9 98,3

OTHER MODELS* LIMA 1 0,9 99,1

OTHER MODELS* ZIMMER 1 0,9 100,0

Grand total 115 100,0 -

Note:

* 2 Unidentified Modelnames
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